COVID Update: March 16, 2021

COVID Update: March 16, 2021
Posted on 03/16/2021
update imageDear Parent/Guardian:

This morning, 3/16/21, The District received confirmation from the Sullivan County Department of Health that a JSHS student who attended an after school activity yesterday (3/15/21), tested positive for COVID-19 on 3/15/21. The school district continues to be in direct and ongoing contact with the Department of Health and we are currently gathering contact tracing information along with them on this case.

The student in question may have had direct contact with students yesterday and on the days leading up to their positive COVID-19 test. The contact tracing efforts being conducted will determine the level of exposures. Our school nurses will be directly contacting students and staff who may have been exposed and will share that information with Sullivan County Public Health.

As a result of the student who tested positive and the potential exposures that have yet to be determined, The Fallsburg Central School District will be on remote instruction starting tomorrow (March 17, 2021) until after the spring break. We will return to the hybrid model on April 6, 2021.

As always, the health and safety of our students and staff remains our top priority. We will continue working with Public Health to determine whether or not we need to take further precautionary measures.

I will update you as necessary.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,



Ivan J. Katz, Ed.D.

Superintendent of Schools

Estimado Padre de Familia / Tutor:

Esta mañana, 16 de marzo de 2021, el Distrito recibió la confirmación del Departamento de Salud del Condado de Sullivan de que un estudiante de la escuela secundaria/preparatoria JSHS que asistió a una actividad después de clases el día de ayer (15 de marzo de 2021) dio positivo a COVID-19 el 15 de marzo de 2021. El distrito escolar continúa en contacto directo y continuo con el Departamento de Salud y actualmente estamos recopilando información de rastreo de contactos junto con ellos sobre este caso.

El estudiante en cuestión pudo haber tenido contacto directo con los estudiantes ayer y en los días previos a su prueba de COVID-19 positiva. Los esfuerzos de rastreo de contactos que se lleven a cabo determinarán el nivel de exposición. Nuestras enfermeras escolares se comunicarán directamente con los estudiantes y el personal que puedan haber estado expuestos y compartirán esa información con el departamento de Salud Pública del Condado de Sullivan.

Como resultado del estudiante que dio positivo y las posibles exposiciones que aún no se han determinado, el Distrito Escolar Central de Fallsburg recibirá instrucción remota a partir de mañana (17 de marzo de 2021) hasta después de las vacaciones de primavera. Volveremos al modelo híbrido el 6 de abril de 2021.

Como siempre, la salud y seguridad de nuestros estudiantes y personal sigue siendo nuestra principal prioridad. Continuaremos trabajando con Salud Pública para determinar si necesitamos o no tomar más medidas de precaución.

Se le actualizará según sea necesario.

Gracias.

Sinceramente,

Ivan J. Katz, Ed.D.

Superintendente de escuelas

Website by SchoolMessenger Presence. © 2021 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved.